

05-27-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) (PRADEW) 102763 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-24-84	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _John Salamone Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 605 Mountain Road
Other	
4,00,000 4	City: Kinnelon State: NJ Zip: 07405
4/26/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/522,239	B. Patent No.(s) _6,295,922
Additional numbers attached? Yes V	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 340	8. Deposit account number:
120 Eagle Rock Avenue	
City: E. Hanover State: NJ Zip: 07936	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

5/25/2004 LEKURRY1 00000022 09522239

Thomas L. Adams

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0387

FILE: BAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the inventors of U.S.Patent No. 6,295,922, issuing October 2, 2001 (U.S. Serial No. 09/522,239 filed March 9, 2000) and entitled IN-LINE FINISHING STACKER WITH UNLOADING PUSHER APPARATUS (hereinafter the '922 Patent) assigned the '922 Patent to NU-TECH Printing Machinery, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 93 Harrison Street, Paterson, New Jersey 07501 (hereinafter NU-TECH); and

WHEREAS John Salamone, residing at 605 Mountain Road, Kinnelon, NJ 07405 (hereinafter SALAMONE) is desirous of obtaining the rights held by NU-TECH in the '922 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NU-TECH hereby sells, assigns and sets over to SALAMONE all of the right, title and interest possessed by NU-TECH for the '922 Patent including all corresponding divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and corresponding patents granted therefore in the United States, as well as corresponding patent applications filed outside the United States and the patents granted thereupon; and the U.S. Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said '922 Patent or resulting therefrom to SALAMONE, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and NU-TECH and its legal representatives, successors and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent corresponding to said '922 Patent and all assignments thereof to SALAMONE or his assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid SALAMONE, to obtain patent protection from said '922 Patent in all countries.

NU-TECH Printing Machinery, Inc.

Dated: 4-26-2004

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

ATTEST:

PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0388